

P.S.- 03/2022

Pr: Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura.

Order No- 05

09-01-2023 Petitioner files a hazira through Ld. Adv.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner has not been supply the copy of plaint to the OP.

Fix 06-03-2023 for filing w/o by the OP and supply copy of plaint to the OP.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**