

P.S.-03 of 2022

Order No- 08

06-07-2023 No step is taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 28-06-2023 of the District Advocates Bar Association Bankura.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 15-09-2023 for filing w/o by the Ops i.d. n/o.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**