

P.S.-03 of 2022

CNR No.-WBBKO1-000999-2022

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392)

Order No- 09

15-09-2023 Today is fixed for filing w/o by the OP i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

No w/o is filed by the OP today.

OP files a petition praying for a copy of the Will from the petitioner on the ground stated therein. Seen by the other side.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 03-10-2023 for hearing of the petition dated-15-09-2023.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura