

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Probate Suit No.03/2022

Reg. No. 03/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000999-2022

Order No.12

05.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for the OP Jagannath Dutta and others moved a petition for time as prayer for certified copy of Will is pending since 18.10.2023.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised strong objection.

It reveals from the record that OP has given liberty to inspect the Will by this Court vide order dated 03.10.2023 and 04.10.2023 as prayed by OP. Enough scope has been given to OP to file WO. I think the case should proceed in the next stage.

Fix 17.02.2024 for filing WO.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura