

Probate Suit - 03 of 2022

Present: - Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698)

Order No. 24

Dt. 29.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW – 01 .

Petitioner is present .

Ld. Adv for the respondent is present .

PO is transferred . The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix **12.06.2025** for evidence of PW – 01 .

District Judge , Bankura