

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura
Present : Sri **Samyajit Mukhopadhyay** (WB00698)
District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura
Probate Suit No.03/2022
Reg. No. 03/2022
CNR No. WBBK01-000999-2022

Order No. 28

16.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a written objection dated 16.09.2025.

Let it be kept with the record.

As the P.O. is on leave, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **24.11.2025** for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge-in-charge, Bankura

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge-in-charge, Bankura